DESIGNATED ORIGINAL

MAR 0 6 1505

Docket No. 50-255

.

Mr. David J. VandeWalle Director, Nuclear Licensing Consumers Power Company 1945 West Parnall Road Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Mr. VandeWalle:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated February 15, 1985, which transmitted changes, identified as Revision 11, to the "Palisades Plant Security Plan," under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(p).

We have reviewed the changes and have determined that they are consistent with the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(p) and are therefore acceptable.

The enclosures to your letter contain Safeguards Information of a type specified in 10 CFR 73.21 and are being withheld from public disclosure.

Sincerely,

W. L. Axelson, Chief Nuclear Materials Safety and Safeguards Branch

RGOI

cc: See Attached List

bcc: NMSS/SGPR NRR/SSPB SG Case File: 0500025508WA SG Inspector File: Belanger SG Reviewer File NRR Docket File

8503120231 PDR ADOCK 850306 05000255 PDR RIII RIII RIII Kei 3/5/85

PALISADES

4

Mr. David J. VandeWalle Director, Nuclear Licensing Consumers Power Company 1945 West Parnall Road Jackson, Michigan 49201

cc: M. I. Miller, Esquire Isham, Lincoln & Beale Suite 4200 One First National Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60670

> Mr. Paul A. Perry, Secretary Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Judd L. Bacon, Esquire Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Township Supervisor Covert Township Route 1, Box 10 Van Buren County, Michigan 49043

Office of the Governor (2) Room 1 - Capitol Building Lansing, Michigan 48913

Palisades Plant ATTN: Mr. J. F. Firlit Plant General Manager Covert, Michigan 49043

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Federal Activities Branch Region V Office ATTN: Regional Radiation Representative 230 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Palisades Plant Route 2, P. O. Box 155 Covert, Michigan 49043

Lee E. Jager, P.E., Chief Environmental and Occupational Health Services Administration Michigan Department of Public Health 3500 N. Logan Street Post Office Box 30035 Lansing, Michigan 48909

Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555